~ Member of Council: Barbara Dobreen
. For the month of September 2024
o P 2024
Council Related Non-Council Related
Per Diem Expenses* Expenses* Coglmittee Of Adjustment
Date Type Description Mileage I.e. YAC,
Full day Half Day Hourly Rate Meal_s, Hotel, Parade Full day Half Day
Parking, etc.| expenses
etc.
km # $ $ #
Meetings Claimed
September 4, 2024 Council Meeting Reqgular Council Meeting 35.4 1
September 9, 2024 Committee of Council Southgate Community Fund Mgmt. Committee Virtual 1
September 18, 2024 Council Meeting Reqgular Council Meeting 35.4 1
September 25, 2024 Committee of Adjustment Committee of Adjustment Virtual 1
September 25, 2024 Public Planning Public Planning Meeting Virtual 1
Other Meetings/Events
September 5, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Special IMeeting of the Board
September 11, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee Grey Federation of Agriculture Committee Meeting
September 15, 2024 Other Old Durham Road Black Pioneer Cemetary Decoration Ceremony
Rural Strategy Roundtable with Minister Thompson,
September 16, 2024 Other MPP Rae & MPP Byers at Clifford Community Centre
September 19, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Board Meetings (2)
September 19, 2024 Other SV Children's Safety Village - Raising Resilient Children
September 23, 2024 Non-Southgate Committee Consservation Ontario Meeting
Sept 26 and 27 2024 Non-Southgate Committee AMO Board COW and Board Meeting
Sept 27-29, 2024 Other Southgate Community Mural Festival - Dundalk
September 30, 2024 Other National Truth & Reconciliation Day - Dundalk United Church
70.8 2 2 - - 1
$ 0.700 | $ 214.86 | $ 128.92 | $ 37.60 $ 150.00 | $ 80.00
Member Signature:
Date Prepared: September 30, 2024 Deputy Mayor Stipend for October $ 1,455.55
Mayor $ 1,844.55 Council-related Per diems| $ 687.56 | $ 80.00 |Non-Council-related Per diems
Date Received: Deputy Mayor $ 1,455.55 Total Council Stipends and Per diems| $ 2,143.11
Approved by: Councillor $ 1,325.64 Mileage| $ 49.56
Date Approved: Council-related expenses | $ - $ - |Non-Council-related Expenses
Total Council Related Claim| $ 2,192.67
Total Non-Council Related Claim| $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 |Total Non-Council-related
Total Claim $ 2,272.67

Sept 2024

2024-10-17





